To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party (ies): James Arlen Pearson Benjamin John Ruona		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		Name: Kevin N. Biffert
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	2 ⊡ Yes 1861No	Address: 706 – 38 th Street NW, Suite A
demonal name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached		- City: Fargo State: North Dakota Zip: 58102
. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment 🗆 Me	rger	50 50
\Box Security Agreement \Box Ch	ange of name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 🖄 No
Other Execution Date: 5/17/99		05-28-1999
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		101050849
If this document is being filed together	with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: 5/17/99
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
		09/313098
	Additional number	s attached? Yes No
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Neustel (Reg. #41,221) Address: 2534 South University Drive, Suite No. 4 City: Fargo State: ND Zip: 58103 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
		for England
		EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.		·····
To the best of my knowledge and beliej original document.	, the foregoing informati	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Michael Scott Neustel	The The	5-17-99
Name of Person Signing	Signature (41,221)	Date
Total	number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 009974 FRAME: 0853

ASSIGNMENT

WE 1. James Arlen Pearson, 38254 County Road 186, Sauk Centre, Minnesota 56378 2. Benjamin John Ruona, Rural Route 1, Box 62, Fairfax, Minnesota 55332

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledge, do hereby sell and assign to Kevin N. Biffert, 706 - 38th Street NW, Suite A, Fargo, North Dakota 58102 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America. in and to the invention entitled:

Product Inverting and Diversion System

Invented by us and described in the patent application entitled Product Inverting and Diversion System being filed on May 17, 1999, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

Pearson

Benjamin John Ruona

Signed on

5/17/99 Date 5/17/99

٠,

RECORDED: 05/17/1999